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Police  
Daniel S Giustino 

Finance 
Rene Gonzalez 

City Clerk 
Judy Neugent 

Community Services 
Jay Shechter 

Parks & Recreation 
Chuck Vones 

Education  Kenneth Bass  
                Peter Bayer                Sean Chance          

   Devarn Flowers       Lisa Libidinsky   

Fire & Rescue 
John Picarello 

Human Resources 
Daniel Rotstein 

Risk Management 

 

Planning and Economic Development 
Michael Stamm 

Public Services  
Shawn Denton 

Facility Service  

Utilities 

 

Environmental Service  
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Legislative and Executive

Departments

Divisions

Technology Services 
Michael Lockett 

Shading indicates direct public service provider 

 
 
 
 

CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES 
 

Organizational Chart 
 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
  
 
 
   
  
 
 
  
 
  
 
  
   
  

 
 

 
Advisory Boards 

City Manager 

Charles F. Dodge 
cdodge@ppines.com       (954) 431-4884 

 
City Attorney 

 

Deputy City Manager 

Marty Gayeski 
mgayeski@ppines.com   (954) 437-1116 

 
Code Compliance Assistant City Manager 

Aner Gonzalez 
agonzalez@ppines.com   (954) 431-4884 

 
Purchasing 

    

CITIZENS 

COMMISSION 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Mayor    Frank C. Ortis  fortis@ppines.com (954) 435-6505 
 

Commissioner (District 1) Carl Shechter  cshechter@ppines.com (954) 436-3266 
 

Commissioner (District 2) Jay Schwartz  jschwartz@ppines.com (954) 436-3266 
 

Commissioner (District 3) Iris A. Siple  isiple@ppines.com (954) 436-3266 
 

Commissioner (District 4) Angelo Castillo acastillo@ppines.com (954) 436-3266 
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